All services described in Exhibit 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein, 
shall be performed by the Consultant.  

4. MAXIMUM CONTRACT LIABILITY: Any other provisions of this SOSA notwithstanding, in no 

event shall the County be liable for payment under this for any amount in excess of two hundred forty 
thousand eight hundred six dollars and zero cents ($240,806.00) for the 2026-2027 Term. The 
County is not under obligation to make any future apportionment or allocation to this SOSA. Any 
potential expenditure for this SOSA outside the current fiscal year is subject to future annual 
appropriation of funds for any such proposed expenditure.